Tmax Link OEM Solutions
Low voltage switchboards
and panelboards UL/CSA
Technical catalog | February 2017
Tmax Link OEM Solutions | US Technical Catalog 1
Table of contents
Tmax Link overview 2-3
Switchboard technical data 4-9

2Not available for XT4X up to 150A
16  US Technical Catalog | Tmax Link OEM Solutions
Ordering codes
Frame size Single/dual mount Minimum enclosure width Catalog number
A1–1P Dual 28" KA1D1.38-1AC
Dual 28" KA1D1.38-1B
A2–1P Dual 28" KA2D1.38-1AC
Dual 28" KA2D1.38-1B
A1–2P Dual 28" KA1D1.38-2AC
Dual 28" KA1D1.38-2AB-BC
Dual 28" KA1D1.38-2AC
A2–2P Dual 28" KA2D1.38-2AB-BC
Dual 28" KA2D1.38-2AC
A1–3P Dual 28" KA1D1.38
A2–3P Dual 28" KA2D1.38
XT1–3P Dual 28" KX1D1.38
XT2–3P Dual 28" KX2D1.38
XT3–3P Dual 28" KX3D1.38

Tmax Link OEM Solutions | US Technical Catalog 19
Circuit breaker mounting strap kits
Catalog number explanation
1.381 ACA -2D -28K
28 = 28" W version (XT4, T6)
AC = A and/or C phases
B = B phase only
BC = B and/or C phases
AB-BC = AB or BC phases
-1 = Single pole (formula only)
-2 = Two pole (formula only)
1.38 = Strap kit design
1.25 = Strap kit design
D = Dual mounted breaker1
S = Single mounted breaker2
1 = XT1 – 125AF, A1-100AF
2 = XT2 – 125AF, A2-250AF
3 = XT3 – 225AF
4 = XT4 – 250AF3
5 = T5 – 400AF
6 = T6 – 600AF and 800AF3
7 = T7 – 1200AF
T = Tmax
X = Tmax XT
A = Formula
K = Kit catalog number prefix
1Dual mounted breaker only available up to 250A XT4 breaker frame for 28" W panelboard and up to 400A T5 frame in switchboard design.
2Single mounted breaker available from 250A XT4 breaker frame up to 1200A T7 breaker.
3Kits available in 28" wide versions, to order add suffix code -28W to end of part number.
Note: All installation kits supplied by ABB come standard with tin plating.
20  US Technical Catalog | Tmax Link OEM Solutions
Circuit breaker mounting strap kits
Dual–A1 1P frame A or C phase